Commission approval of 

the Agreement is a condtion of closing.  The Grant Deed and associated LLA are 
attached hereto as Attachment 3.   

PG&E and Buyer executed the PSA on July 17, 2019. Buyer has agreed to purchase 

the Transfer Property from PG&E for a fee of Thirty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($38,000). 
The fair market value was initially determined to be $36,000 in an appraisal conducted 
by Specialty Appraisals, dated July 22, 2015. A second appraisal, dated August 23, 
2016 and conducted by Specialty Appraisals, determined the value to be $52,000.

[...]

plans to continue to use the Transfer Property in its current manner as the 
permanent location of the Encroachments. 

(d) Complete Description of Financial Terms of the Proposed Transaction: 

Buyer has agreed to purchase the Transfer Property from PG&E for a fee of 
Thirty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($38,000). The fair market value was initially 
determined to be $36,000 in an appraisal conducted by Specialty Appraisals, 

dated July 22, 2015. A second appraisal, dated August 23, 2016 and conducted 
by Specialty Appraisals, determined the value to be $52,000.